



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 25332 of 2024**

Akashdeep And 3 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Krishna Sharma, Rajesh Kumar Verma,  
Sumit Kumar Srivastava  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Brij Raj Singh, G.A., Raj Kumar Dubey

---

**Court No. - 81**

**HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. Learned counsel for opposite party No.2 shall submit a list of articles including *stree dhan* to the applicants herein, who in turn, on the receipt of the said list of articles, shall take all appropriate steps to settle the issue on their own, outside the Court.
3. List this case on 14.7.2026.
4. Interim order, if any, shall continue to remain in operation till the next date of listing.

**May 11, 2026**  
Gurpreet Singh

**(Harvir Singh,J.)**